08-08-2000

	m-PTO-1595	TR ∄			CORDATION				
1-31	-92 7· 1·00			· 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		Atty. Do	ocket: 862.C1861		
	To the Commissioner o	f Patents a	nd Trademarks. Files	J	hed original do	cuments or copy	thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)):		2. Name	and address of rece	eiving party(ies):	:		
	(1) Atsushi TANAKA		aki KANASHIKI						
	(2) Masahide HASEGAWA	. ,	hiro YOSHIMURA	Name: <u>CA</u>	<u>NON KABUSHIK</u>	I KAISHA			
	(3) Kiwamu KOBAYASHI	(6) Katsu	ıyuki KOBAYASHI						
	4.111.5		1 10		ddress: 30-2 Shime	omaruko 3-chom	ne, Ohta-ku,		
	Additional name(s) of convey		es) attached!	Tokyo, Ja	ipan				
	∐ Yes	X No	(0), _ \(\delta\)	_					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		7 2000	Domestic	Address:		[
	X Assignment	Mer	ger JUL 1 7 2000	Domestic	21dd1033				
i	Security Agreement	Char	nge of Name						
	Other		TA TRADENT						
				City:		State	ZIP		
	Execution Date: (1,2,3,4) Ap	oril 17 and	(5,6) April 18, 2000						
				Additiona	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or pate	ent number	r(s):						
	If this document is being filed	d together v	with a new application	, the execution	n date of the appli	cation is:			
	A. Patent Application Number: 09/526,463 B. Title of Invention:								
					COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE AND ITS CONTROL METHOD,				
	Filing Date: March 16, 2000 AND COMPUTER READABLE MEMORY								
		A 3.3945	-114110	□ v	X No				
		Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes	<u> </u>				
 	Name and address of party to	whom cor	respondence	6. Numb	er of applications a	and patents invol	ved:		
	concerning document should		=	1	**				
	5				1	One			
	Name: Fitzpatric	k, Cella, H	larper & Scinto						
İ				7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	: \$	40.00		
1	30 Rocket	feller Plaza		-					
l				X En	closed				
]	New York	k, New Yo	rk 10112-3801	- <u> </u>	thorized to be char	rged to deposit a	ccount		
l				8. Depos	it account number	(for deficiency	or excess):		
1	Telephone No.: (212) 218	3-2100		-]					
,	T!!!- N (212) 210	2200				06-1205			
l	Facsimile No.: (212) 218	1-2200		- (Attac	h duplicate copy of	this page if payin	g by deposit		
ļ					account)				
 -	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature.								
1	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a								
true copy of the original document.									
	un Malada Das Na 22	522	Just VI	Mulh	Inles!	7, 2000			
Sco	ott D. Malpede - Reg. No. 32, Name of Person Signing			nature	July1	7, 2000 Dat	ie.		
1	name of reison signing	5	٠	,	iding cover sheet.				

SDM\cmv

08/08/2000 NTHAI1 00000022 09526463

01 FC:581 DC MAIN 29945 v 1 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0392

page 1

JOINT (AFTER APPLICATION FILED)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Atsushi TANAKA; Masahide HASEGAWA; Kiwamu KOBAYASHI; Masaaki KANASHIKI; Yuichiro YOSHIMURA; and Katsuyuki KOBAYASHI

citizens of Japan

residing respectively at

18-7-311, Nishitsuruma 2-chome, Yamato-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; 553-1-N309, Shinanocho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; 12-14-202, Hiyoshi 2-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; 30-40-120, Higashiterao 1-chome, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; 9-1-607, Dai 5-chome, Kamakurashi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; and 20-11, Hirado 5-chome, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan each hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at

30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

COORDINATE INPUT DEVICE AND ITS CONTROL METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEMORY

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on March 16, 2000 and which has been accorded Application No. 09/526,463 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees asit may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose

> **PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0393**

page 2

and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

By:	atsushi Tanaka	Date:	April 17,2000
	Atsushi TANAKA		
By:	Marchile Hasepanin	Date:	April 17,2000
	Masahide HASEGÁWA		
By:_	Kiwamu Kobayashi Kiwamu KOBAYASHI	Date:_	April 17, 2000
Ву:_	Masaaki Kanashiki Masaaki KANASHIKI	Date:_	April. 17 Zove
Ву:_	Yuichiro Yoshimura Yuichiro Yoshimura	Date:_	april, 18, 2000
By:_	Katenjahi Kobayashi Katenyaki KOBAYASHI	Date:_	April 18, 2000

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0394